FROM	MCANDREWS, HELD, & MALLOY	1/29/2011 13:56/NO. 4861050195 P 2 UNICO Statement of CONDUCTOR UNICO Statement of CONDUCTOR UNICO Statement of CONDUCTOR UNICO Statement of CONDUCTOR UNICO Statement of CONDUCTOR
t N II S C I S I F F a	To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademar Name of convaying party(ies): pan Company Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?	A Office: Please record the uttached documents or the new address(es) below.
	Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s); Execution Date(s) <u>September 19, 2005</u> Assignment	Street Address: 2777 Allen Parkway, Suile 800 City: Houston
	Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: Texas Country: USA Zip: 77019
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Release of Security Interest in Patent Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Will(0/958,327)	This document is being filed together with a new application.
	Additional n 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James H. Williams	umbers attached? Yes Si No . Total number of applications and patents involved:
	nternal Address; <u>McAndrows, Heid & Malloy, Ltd.</u> Street Address: <u>500 West Madison Street, 34th Floor</u>	
	ily: Chicago tate: Illinois Zip: 60581	None required (government interest not affecting me) B. Payment information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	hone Number: (312) 775-8000 ! ax Number: (312) 775-8100 mail Address: mhmplo@mhmlav.com	Expiration Date Expiration Date Deposit Account Number <u>13-0017</u> Authorized User Name <u>McAndrews Heid & Mailor 1</u>
	Signature : James H. Williams James H. Williams Name of Person	September 22, 2006 05/10/2011 Diment egeo Total number of pages including caver sheet, attachment and document
<i>-</i>		udering cover stretch efforded be faxed to (671)273-9140, or mailed to: Weak, Director of the USPTD, P.O. Box 1459, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 :USPTO-EFXRF-6/26 * DNI6:2738300 * CSID;3127079155 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-00

,

•

.

1

.

FROM MCANDREWS, HELD, & MALLOY

(FRI) 9. 22'06 13:57/8T. 13:56/NO. 4861050195 P 3

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

SEP 2 2 2006

WHEREAS, STEPAN COMPANY ("STEPAN"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 22 West Frontage Road, Northfield, Illinois 60093, holds a security interest in issued United States Patent No. 6,822,105 and United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/953,327, now issued as United States Patent No. 7,087,771, pursuant to Paragraph 1 of the SECURITY AGREEMENT between STEPAN and BIOSOURCE AMERICA, INCORPORATED ("BIOSOURCE"), executed on March 17, 2006.

WHEREAS, BIOSOURCE, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having its principal place of business at 2777 Allen Parkway, Suite 800, Houston, Texas 77019, has paid in full on August 31, 2006 to STEPAN good and valuable consideration to satisfy its payment obligations, pursuant to Paragraph 1 of the SECURITY AGREEMINT.

- In light of BIOSOURCE's payment of good and valuable consideration pursuant to Paragraph 1 of the SECURITY AUREEMENT, STEPAN hereby releases to BIOSOURCE its security interest in issued U.S. Patent No. 6,822,105 and United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/953,327, now issued as U.S. Patent No. 7,087,771, pursuant to Paragraph 3 of the SECURITY AGREEMENT.
- STEPAN further acknowledges that it will record this Release of Security Interest in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, pursuant to Paragraph 3 of the SECURITY AGREEMENT.

EXECUTED on this 19th day of September, 2006.

STEPAN COMPANY

athleenM

Kathleen M. Owens Assistant General Counsel and Assistant Scoretary

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Kathleen M. Owens, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing

1
PAGE 3/4 * RCVD AT 9/22/2005 2:57:03 PM (Eastern Daylight Time) * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-0/26 * DNB::2738309 * CSID:3127079155 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-00

PATENT REEL: 026257 FRAME: 0590

FROM MCANDREWS, HELD, & MALLOY

(FRI) 9. 22' 06 13:57/ST. 13:56/NO. 4861050195 P 4

instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of STEPAN COMPANY and that she executed the same as the act and deed of STEPAN COMPANY and for the purpose and consideration therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 19th day of September 2006.

Jech Notary Public in and/o the State of Illinois

PAGE 4/4 * RCVD AT 9/22/2006 2:57:03 PM (Eastern Daylight Time) * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/26 * DMS:2738300 * C5ED:3127079155 * DURATION (mm +s):02-00

PATENT REEL: 026257 FRAME: 0591

RECORDED: 04/28/2011